Compliance with Standards
T/C: K311, Type MIRL.
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1 Para. 5.3.5
FAA: L-860, L-860E, L-861, L-861E, L-861SE, and L-861T, AC
150/5345-46B.
Uses
• Medium- and low-intensity edge lighting for runways, taxiways and
heliport applications.

• Fixture has provision for mounting of edge light flags or markers
with suitable mounting brackets.
Ordering Code
Lamp Type1
B = 6.6 A, T10P, Pre-focus
Q = 6.6 A, PK30d Quartz Halogen
S = 120 VAC, Med. Screw Base
Lamp Rating
25 = 25 W (Type S only)
30 = 30 W (Type B only)
40 = 40 W (Type S only)
45 = 45 W (Types B & Q only)
69 = 69 W (Type S only)
10 = 100 W (All types)
Lens Type
BBA = Blue Asymmetrical
CC = Clear Symmetrical
BB = Blue Symmetrical
YY = Yellow Symmetrical
RR = Red Symmetrical
GG = Green Symmetrical
GR = Red/Green Symmetrical
CB = Clear/Blue Symmetrical
CY = Clear/Yellow Symmetrical
CR = Clear/Red Symmetrical
Special Options
FAA = Supplied with 1” FAA Style Hub
LL = Long Leads for up to 760mm mounting hgt.
ML = Lexan Lenses in place of standard glass
(Types CC, BB, YY, RR, GG, GR only)
Notes
Example: L861U-B-45BB is a taxiway edge light with a 45W, T10P pre -focus
base lamp and a blue symmetrical glass lens.
1 Fixtures are also available with 30W or 45W Bi -pin quartz halogen lamps
and sockets on special order.
L861U - X - XX - XXX - XXX
RUNWAY/TAXIWAY LIGHTING
MIRL
Elevated Edge Light
MEDIUM-INTENSITY
C1002 Rev. B 1
Packaging
Assembled fixture c/w lens and lamp
Weight: 5 lb (2.3 kg) each fixture
Packaging
Dimensions:
15 × 15 × 16 in (4 fixtures per box)
(38.1 × 38.1 × 40.6 cm)
Suggested Specification
The Runway Edge Light shall be medium intensity, elevated, in full